Stated to the nearest whole dollar as the Scheme does not meet the criteria set out in ASIC Corporations (Rounding in Financial/Directors' Reports) Instrument 2016/191.

The table presented in note 16(a)(iv) summarises sensitivity analysis to price risk. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

Geared High

Growth Fund

International

 Share Fund

Real

Estate Fund

Balanced

Fund

Geared Australian

Share Fund
1

Growth

Fund

Equities*

Derivatives*

Australian

Share Fund

Price risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market prices (other than those arising from interest rate risk or currency risk).

Units in equity and other trusts*

The Schemes are exposed to price risk predominantly through their investments for which prices in the future are uncertain. The price risk arising from investments in debt securities is
impacted by movements in interest rates and is reflected in note 16(a)(ii).

*Equities and equity related securities

Units in fixed income trusts

- 57 -

(continued)

16  Financial risk management (continued)

(a)  Market risk (continued)

(iv)  Sensitivity analysis

Sensitivity

rates

 30 June

 2019

 30 June
 2018

 30 June

 2019

 30 June
 2018

 $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000

+10%   (119,152)   (102,636)   (19,847)   (17,519)

-10%   119,152   102,636   19,847   17,519

+8%   (6,136)   (5,871)   (1,777)   (1,801)

-8%   6,136   5,871   1,777   1,801

+8%   (13,422)   (12,188)   (1,922)   (2,205)

-8%   13,422   12,188   1,922   2,205

+12%   (7,591)   (7,353)   (4,157)   (4,297)

-12%   7,591   7,353   4,157   4,297

+10%   (4,597)   (5,897)   (2,157)   (2,539)

-10%   4,597   5,897   2,157   2,539

Real

Estate Fund

Currency risk

Perpetual Private Investment Funds

Notes to the financial statements

Impact on operating profit/net assets attributable to unitholders

For the year ended 30 June 2019

  USD

  EUR

  GBP

The following tables summarise the sensitivity of the operating profit and net assets attributable to unitholders to currency risk, interest rate risk and price risk. The reasonably possible movements in the
risk variables have been determined based on management’s best estimate, having regard to a number of factors, including historical levels of changes in foreign currency exchange rates, interest rates

[…]

-10%   (117,825)   (121,164)   -   -   (152,469)   -   (63,401)   -   (694,593)   (804,761)

+15%   -   -   -   -   -   212,189   -   90,445   -   -

-15%   -   -   -   -   -   (212,189)   -   (90,445)   -   -

+5%   -   -   47,873   45,983   -   -   -   -   -   -

-5%   -   -   (47,873)   (45,983)   -   -   -   -   -   -

1
Stated to the nearest whole dollar as the Scheme does not meet the criteria set out in ASIC Corporations (Rounding in Financial/Directors' Reports) Instrument 2016/191.

Australian

Share Fund

Interest rate risk

For the year ended 30 June 2019

Notes to the financial statements

International

 Share Fund

  Units in fixed
  income trusts

Perpetual Private Investment Funds

  Equities and
  equity related
  securities

Impact on operating profit/net assets attributable to unitholders

Price risk

Real

Estate Fund

Geared Australian

Share Fund
1

Fixed

Income Fund

- 59 -

(continued)

16  Financial risk management (continued)

(a)  Market risk (continued)

(iv)  Sensitivity analysis (continued)

Sensitivity

rates

 30 June

 2019

 30 June
 2018

 30 June

 2019

 30 June
 2018

 30 June

 2019

 30 June
 2018

 30 June

 2019

 30 June
 2018

 30 June

 2019

 30 June
 2018

 $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000

+0.5%   76   -   9   -   14   -   24   -   (15)   -
-0.5%   (76)   -   (9)   -   (14)   -   (24)   -   15   -

+1%   -   110   -   15   -   14   -   42   -   (30)

-1%   -   (110)   -   (15)   -   (14)   -   (42)   -   30

+5%   2,233   2,269   263   290   791   810   260   251   -   -

-5%   (2,233)   (2,269)   (263)   (290)   (791)   (810)   (260)   (251)   -   -

+10%   12,463   13,934   486   520   2,111   2,253   3,808   3,856   1,074   1,082

-10%   (12,463)   (13,934)   (486)   (520)   (2,111)   (2,253)   (3,808)   (3,856)   (1,074)   (1,082)

(b)  Credit risk

Conservative

Fund

Diversified

Fund

Interest rate risk

Price risk

  Units in fixed
  income trusts

Impact on operating profit/net assets attributable to unitholders

For the year ended 30 June 2019

Perpetual Private Investment Funds

Geared High

Growth Fund

Growth

Fund

Notes to the financial statements

Credit risk is the risk that a counterparty will be unable to pay amounts when they fall due. The Schemes are exposed to counterparty credit risk on derivative financial instruments, cash and cash
equivalents, and receivables for securities sold. The maximum exposure to credit risk at the reporting date is the carrying amount of the financial assets. None of these assets are impaired nor past due